PENDENCY/ARREARS IN THE DISTRICT DIMA HASAO, HAFLONG
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 2023
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Name of the
Officer

Opening Balance

Institution during the
Month

Disposal during the

Month

Closing Balance at the
end of the Month

% increase or decrease
in pendency vis-a-vis
previous month
(+ denotes increase)
(- denotes decrease)

Disposal of cases
which are more than

5 years old

Civil | Criminal | Total

Civil | Criminal | Total

Civil

Criminal

Total

Civil Criminal | Total

Civil Crimin Total
al

Civil

Criminal

Total

Shri
Abubakkar
Siddique AJS,
District &
Sessions Judge

29 302 331

04 40
44

05

31

36

28 311 339

+2.9 +2.4

02

02

& 129

129

Shri Nayan
Jyoti Dutta
Civil Judge (Sr.
Div.) &
Assistant
Sessions
Judge.

11 45 56

12
02 10

07

07

13 48 61

+18.2 +6.7 +8.9

01

01

03 11

14

Smti Sonamoni
Chanda,
Chief Judicial
Magistrate.

85 85

04

04

+7.1 +7.1

01

01

09

Shri Asraf
Ahmed
Choudhury ,
Additional
Chief Judicial
Magistrate.

03

03

7 +2.6 +2.6

08

Shri Nitesh
Sharma,
Civil Judge (Jr.
Div.) cum
J.M.F.C.

05 35 40

04

04

05 36 41

0.0 +2.8 +2.5

01

Total

45 543 588

06 70 76

05

49

54

46 564 610

+2.2 +3.9 +3.7

04

04

03 158

161

District & Sessions Judera
Dima Hasao, Haflong
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